Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Harrison Park Rehabilitation

Contract Number: C1595

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen
Payment Application: #5

Amount Paid: $ 167,355.99

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 1/29/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ParksCIP



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 117302018
FROJECT: HARRISON PARK FACILITY REHABILITATION CPD GRP B
C1585 - 11305
Pay Appltcatlon No.. FIVE {8
For the Period: 11/1/2018 to 11/30/2018
Contract No.: C1595
In ageardance with Resalution Na. , adopted by the Public Building Cammisslon of Chicage on relating to the § Revenle

Bonds |ssued by the Public Building Commission of Ghicage for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby cerify to the Cammission and to its Trustes, that:

1, Obligations In the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commisslon and that each item thereof Is a proper charge againat the
Construction Account and has net been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any centract will, when added to all amounts previously peid upon such confrect, exceed
80% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate ameunt of paymants withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retalnad funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:
F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC

FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

Is now entitled to tha sum of: $ 167,366.89

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE
ADDITICNS

$ 2,354,000.00

$
DEDUCTIONS $ -

$

$

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

2,354,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 1654,805.25

& o |en

TOTAL RETENTION 82,740,268

a} Reserve Withheld @ 5% of Total Amount Eamed,
but Net to Exceed 5% of Contract Price § 8274025
b} Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (include this Payment) . $ ' 1,672,064.99

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 1,404,709.00

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT ' 3 167,355,998

Architect Englieer)

BAILEY EDWARD DESIGN

227 /;/1//27//5

signature, date

[LPAZFHP_PAODB.C169541305 20181130;




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO .

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

- PAGE 1 OF PAGES

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago
' Richard J Daley Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200
Chieago, IL 605602

FROM CONTRACTOR:
F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOCLLC
5515 N, EAST RIVER ROAD
CHICAGO, IL 60656

PROJECT: HARRISON PARK FACILITY REHAB
1824 5. WOOD STREET

CHICAGO, I 60608

VIA ARCHITECT: BAILEY EDWARD DESIGN
35 E. WACKER DRIVE

CHICAGO, IL 60601

Distribution to:

APPLICATION #: FIVE (5} X |OWNER
PERIOD FROM: 11/01/18 . X _|ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 11/30/18 X |CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Dosument G703, is attached.

1. CRIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

$ 2.354,000.00

The undessigned Contractor cerfifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Wark covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accozdafice with the {Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by

2. Net change by Change Crders B 06.00 PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LY.C
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1£ 2) ) 2.354,000.00 e
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 1,654 805.25 T
DATE  (ColumnGenG703) ' Dm‘a Fo ns)
5. RETAINAGE: Tedd A. Blaomd=="  Authorized Repr
a_ 5.00% % of Completed Work 3 82,740.26 State of Ilinois ? : OOPK, OFF!C'AF SEAL :;}
{Column D + E on 6703) ‘ Stibscribed and s%ara to bel e this ; WN,S GRPORALE 3
b % of Stored Material $ - Notary Public: &> NOTARYBOBLIE - state oF iLLINOIS 2
{Column F on G703) j My Commission 5 MY COMMSSION EXPTRES 06!'07/13 2
Total Retzinage (Lines 5a+ Sber Siladicdi y 2
Total in Colnmn I of G703) 5 8274026 o
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETATMAGE 3 1,572.064.99 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
{Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owrer that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Cestificate) $ 1.404.709.00 the quality of the Work is in aceordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CUIRRENT PAYMENT DUE 3 167.355.99 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING 781.935.01
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6] AMOUNT CERTFIED ........... L 167.355.99
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIGHS (Attack explanation if amount cemﬁed differs from the amount applied, Initial allfi f imures on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe Co aYion Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified,)
in previous months by Ownes $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT: BAILEY EDWARD DESIGN
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 W Date: % 7 /y
TOTALS § - - iable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
- shance, paymeit and acceptance ot payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any nigtts.of thelOwner or Contractor nder this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APFLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1982 EDITIGN - AlA - ©10¢2

THE AMERIGAN INSTITUTE OF ARGHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW,, WASHINGTON, DG 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of _)
Iijeﬂ Name: - HARRISON PARK FACILITY REHABILITATION CPL> GRP B CONTRACTO-R
PBC Project# C1595-11305
’ h F.H PASCHEN SN RIELSEN & ASS0C LLC

Job Location (5771824 S, WOOD STREET

a " CHICAG®, 1L 50508
Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago [APPLICATIONFOR PAYMENT:
STATE OF ILLINCIS 1} 88
COUNTYOF  }
The affiant, being first duly swom en cath, deposes and says that he/she is Auth Repr |, of _F.H. Paschen . an llinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that hefshe is well
acquainted with the facls hergin set forth and that said corporafion is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGOC, Owner, under Condract No. C1595 _ dated the _10th day of _April |, 2018 , for the following project:
HARRISON PARK FACILITY REHABILITATION CPD GRP B
that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring 2 partial payment & § 1%7,555.99 under the tcrme of said Contract;
That the wark for which payment is requesied has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in sufl compliance with the contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said coniract, the follewing persons have been contracied with, and have fumished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done
labor or said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth apposite their names is the full amount af money due and to become due 1o each of them respectively. That this staterment is a full, frue, and complete statement of
all such persons and of the full amourt now due and the amount heretofore paid ta each of fhem for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them 1o er an account of said work, as
slated:
emeeeMWork Completed——

= g&’h’“ Subcamractor Nama & Typa ol Wark Criginal contact amount  { PBC Ghange Ormors| e o Charg Adjusted ContractAmt | % Complete Previous Currert Totalto date retzinage " net previous billing et amount dua samaining & bil
Diversified Const
Services, LLC,
2001 Comell Av, {Hard Top

p1psp__ |Melrose Pk IL Canopies 3 22850.00 | § - 1s - s 2285000 | 68% |%  15505.00|% - 1% 15,505.00 | § 775.25 14,729.751 $ - 8,120.25
Rush Services,
Inc., 345 Crossen
Ave., Elk Grove

02050 |village, il 60007 |Selective Demo | § 20,300.00 | - 3 - $ 20,300.00 ] 100% 1% 2030000 | § - 3 20,300.00 | $ 1.015.00 19.285.00{ $ - 1,015.00
Speedy Gonzalez
Landscape, 10624
S Torrence, Chgo, |Landscape

pgasn  |IL 60817 Restoration $ 23,920.00 | § - |s - |8 2392000 ©% 1% - s - s - 13 - - s - 23,920.00
LPS Pavement
Ce., 67 Stonehill
Rd., Oswego, IL

02650 160543 Brick Pavers $ 6,750.00 | § - $ - $ 6,750.00 | 100% | $ 6,750.001 § - % 675000 | § 337.50 641250 [ $ - 337.50
Fence Masters,
20400 S Cottage
Grv Ave, Chgo Tree

02750 {Hts, IL 60411 protectionfence { $ 42,514.00 | § - $ - $ 4251400 | 67% $ 28484.001 § - $ 2848400 [ & 1,424.20 27052.80 [ § - 15.454.20
Araiza .
Corporatian, 4841
W 173rd St

o3ps0  |County Club Hills, [concrete 3 84,140.00 | § - 18 - 98 84140.00| 100% |$ 841400018 - 1% 84140003  4207.00 79.833.00 | § - 4,207.00
Sandsmith
Masomy Inc., 9
Krollwood Dr,

p4p50  |Flossmoor, IL Masonry $ 96,000.00 | § - 1% - |8 90,000.00| 100% |$  €0,00000 ]| § - | 90,000.00 | $  4,500.00 8550000 [ $ - 4500.00
BCBM, LLC, 3023
N Clark St, #155,
Chicagp, IL 60857 Jayunpiy only-misc

05000 metals $ - 3 - 3 194600 [ $ 1945001 100% [ % 1946.00 | $ - $ 1,946.00 1 § 97.30 1848701 8 - 87.30
Jade Carpentry
Centractors, 145 \wood blocking,
Bernice Dr, Toilet £

06060 Bensenville, IL - |accessories $ 7244000 | 5 - $ - 3 7244000 | 100% | $ 51,857.001§ 20583.00( 8 72,440.00 [ § 3.,622.00 40764.15| §  19.653.85 3,622.0C
F & G Roofing
Company, 4234 r4
W, 124th PI, Alsip,

67160 jIL 60803 Raoiing $ 930,000.00 | § - $ - 3 930000.00) 69% 1% S53888850|% 9B72150|% 63761000|% 3188050 51184407 { $§ 937B5.43 324,270.50




07910

Sub to Let

Joint Sealants

20C.00

200.00

0%

200.60

05090

Market
Contracting
Services, 4201 W.
36th St 320,

Siding

41.400.00

17.612.00

59,012.00

100%

$

59.012.00

$

58,012.00

$

2,950.60

3

56,081.40

2,950.60

08650

LD Fleoning Ce.,
1354 Ridge Ave.,
Elx Grove Village,
iL 60007

Wood Flooring

$

13,200.00

13,900.00

21%

3

2.619.00

2,915.00

]

145.95

3

2,773.05

11,126.95

SUBTOTAL paget

1,348,414.00

19,558.00

$

1,367,972.00

$

899,801.50

$ 119,304.50

$

4,019,106.00

$

50,955.30

$

854,811.42

$ 113,339.28

b

399,624.30




——+WWork Completed——-—

Subcontractar Nama &

Sen| Contr Change

ITEM # Addrass Type o Werk PBC Change Qrders Orders
Original confract amount Adjusted Contract Amt % Complote Previous Cumrent Tota! to date refainaga net previous billing net amount due ramaining to bill
MS Sebastian
Painting, 6228 N
Rockwell St Chgo, M
09990 |IL 60659 Painting 7.800.00 | § - |$ 220000|$ 10,000.00 | 100% | $ 9,650.00 | § 350.00 | § 10,000.00 | $ 500,00 | § 9,167.50 | § 332.50 500.00
Spacialties Direct
Inc, 161 Tower Dr,
Ste G, Bumr Ridge, [Fumish Toilet .
10050 liL 60527 Accessories 8,547.00{ § - |$ 3054008 11,601.00 | 100% | $ 10,998.30 | $ 650270 | $ 11,601.00 | § 580.05| %  10448.38|% 572.57 580.05
Katco
Development, 415
S William St, Mt
15070 |Prospect IL 60056 |plumbing 119.575.00 [ $ - 13 - Is 11957500 | 95% |5 10044225}% 1315400|% 11359625(% 567082 |%  9542014[% 1249629 11,658.57
i rd
Valade Heating &
Cooling, Box 883,
15570 |Lansing, IL 60438 JHVAC 21,660.00 | § - |3% s9760.00]% o141000] 82w {3 6165000 $ 1330000 $ 74950.00 | $ 374750 %  58567.50 | $  12.635.00 20,207.50
Kroeschell
Engineering, 3222
N Kernicott,
16050 |[Arington His 1L |=jacrical £284.00 | - 18 - 13 528400 50% |$ 15850008  1057.00| % 2,642.00 | § 13210 § 1,50575 )¢  1.004.15 2,774.10
Commissions
Contract
16500 __ JContingency Allowance 8400000} % - $ - $ §4,000.00 0% $ - $ - $ - 3 - $ - 3 - 84,000.00
Environmental
16610 JAllowance Allowance 10,000.00 | § - |8 - |8 1600000 0% [ - 1 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 1s - 10,000.00
Concrete Deck
16520 |Allowance Allowance 50,000.00 | § - |3 - 1|3 50,000.00| 0% |3 - 1 - 1s - 13 - |s - 1s - 50,060.00
- |18 -l 00 - 1% - | #DNOL S - |8 0 - 18 -l - s - 15 - -
- s -1 - 1s - lwowvio {3 - ls - 13 - 18 0 - 13 - 158 0 - -
F.H. Paschen SN
Nielsen & Assot
LLC, 5515 N East |General
17020 |River, Chicago, IL |construction 698,730.00 | § - |$ (94572.00) $ 604,158.00] 70% |35 30451400[$ 28396.00[3% 42251000]% 2114549| 3% 374788.31[8 2887820 202,393.49
- $ - $ - $ - #DIVIG! | § - $ - $ - $ - 3 - 3 - -
-5 -l 0 - 1% - |#pivior |8 - 1s - 13 -l - |8 -5 0 - -
- 18 - 1s - 1s - _L#DVOI | § D I R -1 00 - |8 - s - -
- 1y - 18 - 1% - l#owvol ) s -1 - |s -l - 18 - ls - -




- 5 - - #DIVIO! { § - 3 - 3 - 3 - E] - 3 - -

- $ - - |#Diwoi |8 - 1s - 13 - 1% - 1% - 18 - -

- $ - - #OIVIO! [ $ - $ - 3 - % - $ - 3 - -

- 3 - - #DVIO! [ § - $ - $ - $ - $ - 3 - -
SUBTOTAL page2 1,006,586.00 5 (19,558.00) 986,028.00 | 64% $ 57BB3DS5 |5 6685970 % 63560625 |$ 3178496 |3 549,897.58 | $  54,01871 382, 113.71




Work Completed——

ITEM # smﬁx;’”‘““ Typs of Work Original contract amount | PBC Change Ordars] 59 “2.":::""‘93 Adjusted Contract Amt % Complete Previous Gurrent Total 4o date retainage net previcus billing netamount due remaining to bill
SUBTOTAL paged 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




Subtotal page 1| 3 1,348.414.00 | § - {3 1955800 % 136797200 74% [$ 899.801.50|$ 11930450 [ $ 1,019106.00 | $ 5095530 | § 854,811.42} $113.330.28 | § 399,821.30
Subtotal page 2| $ 1,005,586.00 { § - $ (19,558.00)] $ 086,028.00 [ 64% $ 57883955 |% 56850970 | % 63560025016 31,78496| § 5498075815 S4OM6T1] S 382,113.71
Subtotal page 3| $ - 1% - |8 - |$ - 0% |$ - $ - $ - 1% - |5 M K - 1% -
| TOTAL § 2,354,000.00 § - § - % 2,354,00000 70% $1,478,641.05 § 176164.20 §$ 1,654,805.25 $ 82740.26 §$1,404,709.00 §167,355.99 $ 781,935.01




PUBLIC BUIL.DING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL ' 1.
CONTRACT $ 2,354,000.00 | TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED | $ 1,654,805.25
 EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $ - LESS 5% RETAINED $ 82,740.26
TOTAL céggigm AND $ 2,354,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $ 1,672,064.99

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT 5 - PAYMENTS $ 1,404,709.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE| $ 2,354,000.00 | AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT | $ 167,355.99
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $ 781,935.01

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers ot
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contr ctar herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on

behalf of the? PUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGY f or amounts 50 paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING CO ST JHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorn

Namle Tedd A, Bloom

Title Authorized Repr
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30TH Day of

.

, ‘ "WW’“ PRGNS PN Enber-18
OFICMLSEAL  — E

DAWN L CAPCRALE
OTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISS'.ON EXPERFS 0B/6719
b : ARPAAART A

Nofary Fiblic

—
My Commissio/expires: LQ . 7 .

[ N W



	Harrison Park Rehabilitation - Parks CIP Group B#5
	Pages from PA#5 - PA_FHP_PA005_C1595-11305_20181130

